

Minnesota Workers' Compensation Insurers Association, Inc.

7701 France Avenue South Suite 450 Minneapolis, MN 55435-3203

952-897-1737 general 952-897-6495 fax

www.mwcia.org

November 4, 2019

ALL ASSOCIATION MEMBERS

Circular Letter No. 19-1755

RE: New Manage Ownership Web Product

The Minnesota Workers' Compensation Insurers Association, Inc. (MWCIA) is pleased to announce the new Manage Ownership web product, which provides an easy method for employers and agents to complete and submit ERM-14 change of ownership forms to MWCIA online.

Using Manage Ownership, employers and agents can:

- Create and save an ERM-14 change of ownership form.
- Submit a completed ERM-14 form to MWCIA for online review and processing.
- Check the status of a submitted ERM-14.
- Revise and resubmit an ERM-14 that is returned for more information.

Access to Manage Ownership is granted through MWCIA's Web Membership system. If you are an employer, or an agent who doesn't already have access to Web Membership, you may register for a Web Membership Manage Ownership account.

If you are an agent who already has an MWCIA Web Membership account, you will automatically have access to Manage Ownership.

For more information on Manage Ownership, including new user registration, please go to https://www.mwcia.org/Ownership. If you have any questions, please email underwriting@mwcia.org.